## NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8,			ion 8,				es notice of its	
intent to file an application for			Prepay Se	ervice	with the Pub	olic Service	Com	missior
no later than August 15, 2014 and			and to use the	electronic	filing procedures set fo	rth in that	regula	ation.
	Lic	king Valley Rural Electric	further	states tha	t:			
							Yes	No
1.		its that the Public Ser on and advise it of that			case number to the i	ntended	1	
2.	2. It or its authorized representatives have re are authorized to make electronic filings w			egistered with the Public Service Commission and vith the Public Service Commission;			<b>✓</b>	
3.	3. Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;							<b>✓</b>
4.	<ul> <li>Pursuant to KRS 278.380, it waives any right to service of Public Service Commission orders by mail for purposes of this proceeding only;</li> </ul>					n orders	<b>V</b>	
5.	i. It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;						<b>√</b>	
6.	service o		ission orders and		behalf and to receive e ndings filed by any part			
		Name			Electronic Mail Addres	S		
	Mary Elizabeth Purvis		urvis	s marybeth.purvis@yahoo.com		com		
		Jim Adkins			jimadkins25@aol.com	1		
7.	for electr		807 KAR 5:001 an	d will fully	and understand the pro comply with those pro		<b>V</b>	
		RE(	/ED Sig	ned Name:	John R. May			
		JUL 1821	014	Title:	Manager of Administrativ	e Services		
		PUBLIC SER		Address:	P.O. Box 605			
		COMMISSI			West Liberty, Ky. 41472			
				Telephor	ne Number: 606-743-317	79		